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SRO Meeting - April

jennifer.bennett@neric.org Jennifer Bennett Tuesday, March 21, 2023 at 2:02:43 PM Eastern Daylight
Time

To: riveraal@schenectadyschools.org Albert Rivera (Schenectady), bdeluke@mohonasen.org Brandon DeLuke (Mohonasen),
bpatti@rcscsd.org Brian Patti (RCS), pierceb@colonie.org Brianna Pierce (N Col), ckrage@bethlehemschools.org Caitlyn
Krage (Bethlehem), chris.hughes@bkwschools.org Chris Hughes (BKW), crudolph@saratogacountyny.gov Chris Rudolph
(Saratoga Co), cmaggs@bhbl.org Cody Maggs (BHBL), mulleric@shenschools.org Eric Muller (Shen),
ereyell@duanesburg.org Eric Reyell (Duanesburg), gbrice@albanyny.gov George Brice (Albany), rosenzweigh@scolonie.org
Henry Rosenzweig (S Col), plowdenj@schenectadyschools.org James Plowden (Schenectady),
russoje@schenectady.k12.ny.us Jeff Russo (Schenectady), scaranok@guilderlandschools.net Kris Scarano (Guilderland),
kcanavally@schalmont.net Kyle Canavally (Schalmont), kopczynskim@schenectadyschools.org Mark Kopczynskim
(Schenectady), mberben@bethlehemschools.org Michael Berben (Bethlehem), grigmich@shenschools.org Michael Grigas
(Shen), marreola@sgcsd.net Michelle Arreola (Scotia), mdalton@schenectadyny.gov Mike Dalton (Schenectady),
mpeckham@sgcsd.net Mike Peckham (Scotia), nathaniel.bray@albanycountyny.gov Nathaniel Bray (Albany County),
nschuler@albanyny.gov Nick Schuler (Albany), nreddix@albanyny.gov Nicole Reddix (Albany), germainep@scolonie.org Pat
Germaine (S Col), pstone@menandspolice.com PJ Stone (Menands), rueckerr@scolonie.org Rebecca Ruecker (S Col),
rquay@rcscsd.org Ryan Quay (RCS), carpscot@shenschools.org Scott Carpenter (Shen), ralstons@guilderlandschools.net
Sean Ralston (Guilderland), tminton@schoharieschools.org Terry Minton (Schoharie), tnegron@vlietschools.org Tito Negron
(Watervliet), burnst@scolonie.org Tracy Burns (S Col), vpasquini@greenisland.org Vinny Pasquini (Green Island),
zcicardi@bhbl.org Zach Cicardi (BHBL), jyagielski@albany.k12.ny.us Albany City, jmonroe@bethlehemschools.org
Bethlehem, pmcgrath@bhbl.org BH-BL, timothy.mundell@bkwschools.org BKW, sicklesm@crcsd.org Cobleskill,
poshea@cohoes.org Cohoes, jniedermeier@duanesburg.org Duanesburg, kross@greenisland.org Green Island,
wilesm@guilderlandschools.net Guilderland, mlong@menands.org Menands, mark.place@mcsdny.org Middleburgh,
sshine@mohonasen.org Mohonasen, cmummenthey@niskyschools.org Niskayuna, kskeals@ncolonie.org North Colonie,
bbailey@rcscsd.org RCS, treardon@schalmont.net Schalmont, solera@schenectady.k12.ny.us Schenectady,
dblanchard@schoharieschools.org Schoharie, sswartz@sgcsd.net Scotia-Glenville, tyorke@sharonsprings.org Sharon
Springs, robioliv@shenschools.org Shenendehowa, perryd@scolonie.org South Colonie, fmacri@voorheesville.org
Voorheesville, dstevens@vlietschools.org Watervliet
Cc: lauren.gemmill@neric.org Lauren Gemmill, TRGAUGHAN@fbi.gov Thomas Gaughan

Both SRO’s and Superintendents are invited to join us in April for our next meeting.  A team from the FBI will be
presenting on Swatting Threats and there will be discussion about the recent local swatting events and response. 

 

Meeting Information:    Tuesday, April 18, 2023

                                                4:30 pm

                                                BOCES Administrative Offices – 900 Watervliet Shaker Road, Albany

 

Please RSVP using the link provided here:  https://forms.gle/zdre9UQpMRzU7hj76

 

Thank you!

Jen

 

Jennifer Bennett

Director Management & Administrative Services

Capital Region BOCES

900 Watervliet-Shaker Road

Albany, NY 12205

Office – 518.464.5118

https://forms.gle/zdre9UQpMRzU7hj76
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Cell – 518.788.0389

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)
and may contain proprietary, confidential, or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for
delivering this message to an intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the
original message.

lauren.gemmill@neric.org Lauren Gemmill Monday, April 3, 2023 at 10:01:57 AM Eastern Daylight Time
To: kskeals@ncolonie.org 'Kathleen Skeals', solera@schenectady.k12.ny.us Anibal Soler - Schenectady,
anita.murphy@neric.org Anita Murphy, bbailey@rcscsd.org Brian Bailey - RCS (Robin Erickson),
cmummenthey@niskyschools.org Carl Mummenthey - Nisky, dblanchard@schoharieschools.org David Blanchard -
Schoharie, perryd@scolonie.org David Perry - South Colonie, sanderd@crcsd.org David Sander - C-R,
dstevens@vlietschools.org Donald Stevens Jr. - Watervliet, fmacri@voorheesville.org Frank Macri - Voorheesville ,
virgiglG@rcda.org Giovanni Virgiglio - Roman Catholic Diocese, jniedermeier@duanesburg.org James Niedermeier -
Duanesburg, jmonroe@bcsd.neric.org Jody Monroe - Bethlehem, jcorr@ncolonie.org Joseph Corr - North Colonie,
joseph.dragone@neric.org Joseph Dragone, kadams@albany.k12.ny.us Kaweeda Adams - Albany City,
kross@greenisland.org Kimberly Ross - GI, wilesm@guilderlandschools.net Marie Wiles - Guilderland,
mark.place@mcsdny.org Mark Place - Middleburgh, sicklesm@crcsd.org Matthew Sickles - C-R, mlong@menands.org
Maureen Long - Menands, RobiOliv@shenet.org Oliver Robinson - Shen, pmcgrath@bhbl.org Patrick McGrath - BH-BL,
poshea@cohoes.org Peggy O'Shea - Cohoes , sshine@mohonasen.org Shannon Shine - Mohon , sswartz@sgcsd.net Susan
Swartz - Scotia-Glenville, treardon@schalmont.net Thomas Reardon - Schalmont, tyorke@sharonsprings.org Thomas Yorke -
Sharon Springs, tmundell@bkwcsd.k12.ny.us Timothy Mundell - BKW

Good morning.

Resending the email below in light of last week’s events.  Please take a moment to complete the RSVP link if you plan to
attend. 

Have a great day.

Lauren

 

 

Lauren J Gemmill

Deputy District Superintendent

Capital Region BOCES

(518) 862-4930

 

signature_1077037

 

 

From: Jennifer Bennett <jennifer.bennett@neric.org>
Sent: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 2:03 PM
To: Albert Rivera (Schenectady) <riveraal@schenectadyschools.org>; Brandon DeLuke (Mohonasen)
<bdeluke@mohonasen.org>; Brian Patti (RCS) <bpatti@rcscsd.org>; Brianna Pierce (N Col) <pierceb@colonie.org>;
Caitlyn Krage (Bethlehem) <ckrage@bethlehemschools.org>; Chris Hughes (BKW) <chris.hughes@bkwschools.org>;
Chris Rudolph (Saratoga Co) <crudolph@saratogacountyny.gov>; Cody Maggs (BHBL) <cmaggs@bhbl.org>; Eric Muller
(Shen) <mulleric@shenschools.org>; Eric Reyell (Duanesburg) <ereyell@duanesburg.org>; George Brice (Albany)
<gbrice@albanyny.gov>; Henry Rosenzweig (S Col) <rosenzweigh@scolonie.org>; James Plowden (Schenectady)
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<plowdenj@schenectadyschools.org>; Jeff Russo (Schenectady) <russoje@schenectady.k12.ny.us>; Kris Scarano
(Guilderland) <scaranok@guilderlandschools.net>; Kyle Canavally (Schalmont) <kcanavally@schalmont.net>; Mark
Kopczynskim (Schenectady) <kopczynskim@schenectadyschools.org>; Michael Berben (Bethlehem)
<mberben@bethlehemschools.org>; Michael Grigas (Shen) <grigmich@shenschools.org>; Michelle Arreola (Scotia)
<marreola@sgcsd.net>; Mike Dalton (Schenectady) <mdalton@schenectadyny.gov>; Mike Peckham (Scotia)
<mpeckham@sgcsd.net>; Nathaniel Bray (Albany County) <nathaniel.bray@albanycountyny.gov>; Nick Schuler (Albany)
<nschuler@albanyny.gov>; Nicole Reddix (Albany) <nreddix@albanyny.gov>; Pat Germaine (S Col)
<germainep@scolonie.org>; PJ Stone (Menands) <pstone@menandspolice.com>; Rebecca Ruecker (S Col)
<rueckerr@scolonie.org>; Ryan Quay (RCS) <rquay@rcscsd.org>; Scott Carpenter (Shen)
<carpscot@shenschools.org>; Sean Ralston (Guilderland) <ralstons@guilderlandschools.net>; Terry Minton (Schoharie)
<tminton@schoharieschools.org>; Tito Negron (Watervliet) <tnegron@vlietschools.org>; Tracy Burns (S Col)
<burnst@scolonie.org>; Vinny Pasquini (Green Island) <vpasquini@greenisland.org>; Zach Cicardi (BHBL)
<zcicardi@bhbl.org>; Albany City <jyagielski@albany.k12.ny.us>; Bethlehem <jmonroe@bethlehemschools.org>; BH-BL
<pmcgrath@bhbl.org>; BKW <timothy.mundell@bkwschools.org>; Cobleskill <sicklesm@crcsd.org>; Cohoes
<poshea@cohoes.org>; Duanesburg <jniedermeier@duanesburg.org>; Green Island <kross@greenisland.org>;
Guilderland <wilesm@guilderlandschools.net>; Menands <mlong@menands.org>; Middleburgh
<mark.place@mcsdny.org>; Mohonasen <sshine@mohonasen.org>; Niskayuna <cmummenthey@niskyschools.org>;
North Colonie <kskeals@ncolonie.org>; RCS <bbailey@rcscsd.org>; Schalmont <treardon@schalmont.net>;
Schenectady <solera@schenectady.k12.ny.us>; Schoharie <dblanchard@schoharieschools.org>; Scotia-Glenville
<sswartz@sgcsd.net>; Sharon Springs <tyorke@sharonsprings.org>; Shenendehowa <robioliv@shenschools.org>;
South Colonie <perryd@scolonie.org>; Voorheesville <fmacri@voorheesville.org>; Watervliet
<dstevens@vlietschools.org>
Cc: Lauren Gemmill <lauren.gemmill@neric.org>; Thomas Gaughan <TRGAUGHAN@fbi.gov>
Subject: SRO Meeting - April

 

Both SRO’s and Superintendents are invited to join us in April for our next meeting.  A team from the FBI will be
presenting on Swatting Threats and there will be discussion about the recent local swatting events and response. 

 

Meeting Information:    Tuesday, April 18, 2023

                                                4:30 pm

                                                BOCES Administrative Offices – 900 Watervliet Shaker Road, Albany

 

Please RSVP using the link provided here:  https://forms.gle/zdre9UQpMRzU7hj76

 

Thank you!

Jen

 

Jennifer Bennett

Director Management & Administrative Services

Capital Region BOCES

900 Watervliet-Shaker Road

Albany, NY 12205

Office – 518.464.5118

Cell – 518.788.0389

 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)
and may contain proprietary, confidential, or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
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distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for
delivering this message to an intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the
original message.
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